manner, shall not represent himself to patients or the public in an untruthful, 

misleading, or deceptive manner.  

6. 

For the violations described above; the Board proposes the following discipline:  

• Probation – 12 months; with the following conditions:  

o Civil Penalty - $2500 (Two Thousand Five Hundred)  

o Continuing Education - Four (4) hours –focused on ethical behavior and principles, 

in addition to annual continuing education renewal requirements per 850-040-0210 

completed within the first three months of probation.  

7.  

NOTICE OF OPPORTUNITY FOR HEARING